Shenzhen XingYida Technology Co., LTD.

Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

Company name: Shenzhen XingYida Technology Co., LTD.

Address:Room 1D211, CD Block 1, Floor 1, Longsheng Mobile Phone Market, No.

5, Huafa North Road, Fuqiang Community, Huaqiang North Street, Futian District,

Shenzhen China

Product Name:Bone conduction motion Bluetooth earphones

FCC ID:2BDA3-I18PRO

Model(s):i18pro

FRN: 0033406166

80301 United States

5379 Pine Valley Ct Boulder CO

2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, [Shenzhen XingYida Technology Co., LTD.] ("the applicant") designate [USA MEIHUA TRADING INC] NOTE1 for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

Applicant consent: We acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either we the grantee have permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Agent obligation: We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

USA Agent Applicant

Company Name: Company name:Shenzhen XingYida

USA MEIHUA TRADING INC Technology Co., LTD.

Address:Room 1D211, CD Block 1, Floor

Longsheng Mobile Phone Market, No.
Huafa North Road, Fugiang Community,

Contact Name: Harley Quinn Huaqiang North Street, Futian District,

Shenzhen China

Address: Grantee FRN Number: 0034395459

FCC Grantee Code:2BDA3 Contact Name:Jingjuan He Telephone No:0755-82525152

Telephone No: 1-312-363-9424 Email:1941292426@gg.com

Shenzhen XingYida Technology Co., LTD.

Signature:

Title: manager

Date: May 23, 2024

Signature: Vingjuan He

Title:Manager

Date:2024.6.3

NOTE 1: An applicant located in the United States may designate itself as the agent for service of process.

Reference; Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23

https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-national-security-threats-to-the-communications-supply-chain-through-the

